2022 PRIZES – GOLD COAST CONGRESS

PAIRS CHAMPIONSHIP
OPEN 




REST
 
INTER

NOVICE

Champ





Plate


First

$2,000.00

$1,000.00

$700.00

$700.00

$700.00
Second

$1,000.00

$  750.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

Third

$   750.00

$   500.00

$300.00

$300.00

$300.00 
Fourth

$   500.00



Best Women’s  Pair
$   200.00 

Best Queensland Pair $   200.00(V)



$200.00(v)

$200.00(v)

$200.00(v)

All session winners in Qualifying to receive pens

All session winners in Finals to receive pens or wine

Other Sections

First




$  400.00

$400.00

$400.00

$400.00

$400.00
Second




$  300.00

$300.00

$300.00

$300.00

$300.00
Third




$  200.00 (C &V)
$200.00 (C & V)
$200.00 (C & V)
$200.00 (C &V)
$200.00 (C & V)
C & V = $100 in Vouchers and $100 Direct Deposit.  Vouchers will be for Bridge Supplies at Paul Lavings Book Shop situated in Convention Centre Foyer or Nominated Shops within Oasis Shopping Centre 
V = Vouchers only

WEEKEND MATCHPOINT SWISS PAIRS 
Open








0-500

First


$550.00




First
$350.00
Second 

$350.00




Second
$250.00
Third

$250.00 (C & V)


Third
$200.00 (C & V)
Fourth

$200.00 (C & V)



C & V = Prize of $250.00 = $100 in Vouchers and $150 Direct Deposit.  Prize of $200.00 = $100 in Vouchers and $100 Direct Deposit.  Vouchers will be for Bridge Supplies at Paul Lavings Book Shop situated in Convention Centre Foyer or Nominated Shops within Oasis Shopping Centre 

MONDAY BUTLER SWISS PAIRS

Open – 2 fields





0-500
First
NS/EW
  
$250.00



First
$250.00
Second NS/EW
$200.00



Second
$200.00
Third NS/EW

$150.00 
(C & V)

Third
$150.00 (C & V)
C & V = Prize of $150.00 = $100 in Vouchers and $50 Direct Deposit

Vouchers will be for Bridge Supplies at Paul Lavings Book Shop situated in Convention Centre Foyer or Nominated Shops within Oasis Shopping Centre 

ROOKIE PAIRS 
First


$  80.00 for both North South and East West
Second

$  50.00 for both North South and East West – Vouchers
UNDER 50 PAIRS – 1 SESSION
Over 30 tables 
First
$ 100.00 for both North South and East West

Second $    70.00 for both North South and East West - Vouchers

Under 30 Tables 
First
$  80.00 for both North South and East West

Second $    50.00 for both North South and East West - Vouchers

Vouchers - Vouchers will be for Bridge Supplies at Paul Lavings Book Shop situated in Convention Centre Foyer or Nominated Shops within Oasis Shopping Centre 

UNDER 50 PAIRS – 2 SESSIONS

If over 30 Tables






If under 30 Tables
First


$250.00





First
$200.00
Second 

$200.00





Second 
$150.00
Third

$150.00 (Vouchers) 


Third
$100.00 (Vouchers)
TEAMS CHAMPIONSHIP


Open


U1500

Inter

Rest

Novice

First

5000.00


2000.00

2000.00

2000.00

1500.00
Second

3000.00


1500.00

1500.00

1500.00

1000.00
Third

1500.00


1000.00

1000.00

1000.00

  700.00
Third

1500.00


Fifth

1000.00
Fifth

1000.00
If Open Field has more than 250 teams, prize money to be reviewed.  If Novice receive more than 50 teams entry, fourth prize money to be added.  If Intermediate and Restricted receive more than 150 teams, fourth prize money to be added.
Under 1500 masterpoints is based on less than 50 tables
Categories

First

400.00 (C & V)
  


   

400 (C&V)
400 (C & V)
  400 (C& V)
  400 (C & V)


 4 categories
  


   

2 categories 3 categories
  3 categories
   2 categories
C & V = $100 in Vouchers and $300 Direct Deposit.  Vouchers will be for Bridge Supplies at Paul Lavings Book Shop situated in Convention Centre Foyer or Nominated Shops within Oasis Shopping Centre 

IVY DAHLER BUTLER SWISS PAIRS






Open – 2 fields


Intermediate
Restricted

First
NS/EW


600.00

  


500.00


500.00
Second
 NS/EW


300.00

  


300.00


300.00
Third
NS/EW


200.00

  


200.00


200.00
Fourth NS/EW


150.00 (C & V)







   
C & V = $50 in Vouchers and $100 Direct Deposit.  Vouchers will be for Bridge Supplies at Paul Lavings Book Shop situated in Convention Centre Foyer.  $75.00  in $50.00 vouchers and $25.  4th place in Intermediate/Restricted if more than 50
SERES-MCMAHON MATCHPOINT PAIRS
First




   200.00
Second




   150.00
Third




   100.00 (C & V)
C & V = $50 in Vouchers and $50 Direct Deposit.  Vouchers will be for Bridge Supplies at Paul Lavings Book Shop situated in Convention Centre Foyer 

FRIDAY NOVICE PAIRS

First




300.00
Second




200.00
Third




150.00 (C & V)
Fourth place prize money to be added if over 50 tables



C & V = $100 in Vouchers and $50 Direct Deposit.  Vouchers will be for Bridge Supplies at Paul Lavings Book Shop situated in Convention Centre Foyer 
WALK INS  

$50/$60 vouchers for North/South and East West Daily Winners.  

No Frills Walk Ins – Sectional and Directional Winners to receive wine and pen
